

Marion County Board of County Commissioners

MODIFICATION OF AGREEMENT WITH MARION COUNTY ("COUNTY")

AGREEMENT NUMBER/TITLE: 21B-254 Supply of	Custom Solid Waste Compactors and Containers
MODIFICATION NUMBER: 2 MODIFIC	CATION EFFECTIVE DATE: February 18, 2025
DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:	
2. The rates reflected in "Section 6. Compensation replaced in their entirety with the following rates: - 5 Cubic Yard (CY) Stationary Garbage Compactor - 60 Cubic Yard (CY) Compaction Containers - \$21, 3. The Parties acknowledge the Agreement expired	- \$48,745 / ea 127 / ea d January 1, 2025, but in keeping with the practice of the Parties, they r intent with this renewal to formalize that continuation.
ISSUED BY: Marion County Board of County Con	nmissioners PCA/BUYER: JODI SHOEMAKER
Procurement Services 2631 SE Third St.	E-MAIL: jodi.shoemaker@marionfl.org
Ocala, FL 34471	PHONE: 352-671-1875
SUPPLIER NAME: ADDRESS: ATTN: Reaction Distributing, Inc. 19 Brock St. Ajax, Ontario Larry Vine - larry@reaction	o, L1S
ATTN: Larry Vine - larry@reaction	ondistributing.com
	showing acceptance of the above written modification and return 5) days after receipt. Once fully executed, a copy of this modification iginal agreement.
MARION COUNTY, A POLITICAL SUBDIVISION OF STATE OF FLORIDA	THE FOR USE AND RELIANCE OF MARION COUNTY ONLY, APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY
KATHY BRYANT DATE CHAIRMAN	MATTHEW G. MINTER MARION COUNTY ATTORNEY
ATTEST:	COMPANY NAME:
	Reaction Distributing, Inc.
GREGORY C. HARRELL DATE	
MARION COUNTY CLERK OF THE COURT	BY: DATE
	PRINTED NAME

ITS: